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            18th September 2023 
 
RE: Parents & Carers Evening Arrangements – 2023/24 
 
Dear Parents & Carers, 
 
I am writing to inform you of the arrangements for our Parents & Carers Evenings for this academic 
year. There is added efficiency and convenience in conducting such events online, however we are 
very aware that Parents and Carers are important members of our school community and coming into 
school to meet with teachers face to face helps to foster relationships and keep connected to the 
school. For this reason we are taking a blended approach, meaning that though some Parents & Carers 
Evening will take place virtually, there will still be opportunities to visit school in person. 
 
A summary of events per Year Group is as follows: 
 

Year 7 

KS3 Information Evening  Wednesday 20th September - in school 

Y7 Parents & Carers Evening Tuesday 23rd April - in school 

  

Year 8 

Y8 Parents & Carers Evening Wednesday 8th November – in school 

Learning to Learn Evening Thursday 28th November – in school 

 

Year 9 

GCSE Options Evening  Thursday 18th January – in school 

Y9 Parents & Carers Evening Thursday 25th January – online via schoolcloud 

 

Year 10 

KS4 Information Evening  Tuesday 26th September – in school 

Y10 Parents & Carers Evening Wednesday 20th March – online via schoolcloud 

 

Year 11 

Y11 Parents & Carers Evening Tuesday 16th January – in school 
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Year 12 

Sixth Form Information Evening  Wednesday 13th September – in school 

Y12 Parents & Carers Evening Thursday 11th April – online via schoolcloud 

Post-18 Information Evening Thursday 2nd May – in school 

Consultation Evening (invite only) Tues 21st May – online via schoolcloud 

 

Year 13 

Y13 Parents & Carers Evening Thursday 12th October – in school 

Consultation Evening 1 (invite only) Wednesday 10th January - online via schoolcloud 

Consultation Evening 2 (invite only) Thursday 18th April - online via schoolcloud 

 
 
Information about each of these evenings will be circulated closer to the time. We are aware many 
Parents and Carers have busy schedules and so I hope this advanced notice will allow you sufficient 
time to make arrangements to attend these events. 
 
Yours sincerely, 
 

 
 
Mr T Kennedy-Fowler 
Deputy Headteacher 
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